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Select Languagev
A1l State Agencies | A1l State Services |

Nebraska Judicial Branch

Case Summary

In the District Court of LANCASTER County
The Case ID is CI 98 9020334 Docket Number 1is 519195
Kimarra S Miers v Steven E Miers
The Honorable Robert R Otte, presiding.
REFEREE N

Classification: Dissolution of Marriage
Filed on 10/11/1994
This case is Closed as of 02/01/2002

It was disposed as Uncontested Default

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Party Attorney
Petitioner ACTIVE
Kimarra S Elam Paul E Galter
2303 Bretigne Dr 811 so. 13th st.
Lincoln NE 68512 Lincoln NE 68508

402-475-0811
Alias is Kimarra S Jelsma
Kimarra S Miers
Respondent ACTIVE

Steven E Miers Nancy L Loftis
6000 s 56th st 5533 s. 27th st, ste 203
Lincoln NE 68516 Lincoln NE 68512

402-476-1111

Judgment Information

on 06/06/1996 judgment of Child Support was entered.

Simple interest rate is 6.4600%
Financial records maintained by Health and Human Services

The judgment creditor is Kimarra S Elam

The judgment debtor is Steven E Miers
Obligation of $700.00 is monthly from 05/01/1996 to 06/30/1996
obligation of $1,200.00 is monthly from 07/01/1996 to 05/21/2000
Obligation of $950.00 is monthly from 06/01/2000 to 10/31/2001
on 06/06/1996 judgment of Attorney Fees was entered.

The judgment creditor is Kimarra S Elam

The judgment debtor 1is Steven E Miers
Obligation of $2,500.00 is one-Time from 04/29/1996 to 04/30/1996
Obligation of $2,500.00 is one-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996
on 06/06/1996 judgment of Property Settlement was entered.

Simple interest rate is 6.6600%

The judgment creditor is Kimarra S Elam

The judgment debtor 1is Steven E Miers
Obligation of $260,000.00 is one-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996
Obligation of $30,000.00 is one-Time from 08/06/1996 to 08/07/1996

court Costs Information

Incurred By Account Date Amount
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Incurred By

Respondent

Account

Legal Aid/Services Fund

Financial Activity

No trust money 1is held by the court

No fee money 1is held by the court

Payments Made to the Court

Receipt

378472

373565

360387

348616

332656

319928

304926

290885

277872

263257

250487

236682

222601

Type

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Date

11/09/2001

10/31/2001

10/03/2001

09/07/2001

08/02/2001

07/05/2001

06/04/2001

05/02/2001

04/05/2001

03/06/2001

02/05/2001

01/05/2001

12/04/2000
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For
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support

Miers,Steven,E

Date

10/31/2001

Legal Aid/services Fun

Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E

Child Support
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Amount

$15.00

Amount
$950.00
$950.00

$15.00

$15.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00
$950.00

$950.00

1/4/2019
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Receipt

210431

197941

184738

170525

159069

144491

130852

119691

104218

93698

79660

65324

54388

42404

28836

28921

17382

Type

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Date

11/04/2000

10/06/2000

09/06/2000

08/03/2000

07/07/2000

06/05/2000

05/04/2000

04/07/2000

03/03/2000

02/08/2000

01/06/2000

12/02/1999

11/04/1999

10/07/1999

09/03/1999

09/03/1999

08/05/1999
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For

Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E
Child Support

Miers,Steven,E

Property Settlement

Miers,Steven,E
Child Support
Miers,Steven,E

Child Support
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Amount

$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200

$1,200

$11,199.

$11,199.

$1,200
$1,200
$1,200

$1,200

1/4/2019
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.00
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.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
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62
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.00

.00

.00
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Receipt

11432

5747

Payments Made by the Court

Check
286865
248786
237155
229108
218890
210741
200816
191708
183542
173843
165481
156494
147225
139355
130905
122039
113126
105368
95988
87035
79642
69916
62770
53714
44313

36718
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Type

Cashier's check

Check

Date

12/19/2005
11/14/2001
10/05/2001
09/11/2001
08/06/2001
07/09/2001
06/06/2001
05/04/2001
04/09/2001
03/08/2001
02/07/2001
01/09/2001
12/06/2000
11/08/2000
10/11/2000
09/08/2000
08/07/2000
07/11/2000
06/07/2000
05/08/2000
04/11/2000
03/07/2000
02/10/2000
01/10/2000
12/06/1999

11/08/1999

Date

07/26/1999

07/09/1999

To

Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS
Elam,Kimarra,sS

Elam,Kimarra,sS

For

Miers,Steven,E
Property Settlement
Attorney Fees
Miers,Steven,E

Child Support

void
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Amount

$2,500.
$1,200.

$1,200.

$210,000.00

$207,500.00

00
00

00

Amount

$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950

$950

$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$950
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200

$1,200

1/4/2019

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

ed

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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.00
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Check Date To Amount
29070 10/12/1999 Elam,Kimarra,sS $1,200.00
20090 09/08/1999 Elam,Kimarra,s $12,399.62
16924 08/27/1999 Elam,Kimarra,s $31,705.36
12440 08/12/1999 Elam,Kimarra,s $1,200.00
7199 07/26/1999 Elam,Kimarra,sS $178,294.64
7200 07/26/1999 Miers,Steven,E Void ed
5011 07/16/1999 Elam,Kimarra,s $1,200.00

Register of Actions

05/18/2016 ***Check File In#***
NE Title Co

05/16/2016 ***Check File out***
NE Title Co-Anthony Schmidt

12/19/2005 Letter
This action initiated by party Kimarra S Elam

uncashed ck form 1tr rtd: 2303 Bretigne Dr -12

12/14/2005 Letter
This action initiated by party Kimarra S Elam
uncashed ck Ttr sent: 2303 Bretigne Dr -05

10/31/2003 ***Shelter Number***
(11148553)

02/22/2002 order
This action initiated by Earl J witthoff
for temp custody and modif. of support

02/22/2002 Motion Filed

This action initiated by party Steven E Miers
009-for change of temp custody hearing 2/22/02 9:30 #33

02/04/2002 Notice Issued on Nancy L Loftis
The document number 1is 00051106

02/04/2002 Notice Issued on Paul E Galter
The document number 1is 00051105

02/02/2002 stipulation
008-

02/01/2002 order
This action initiated by Earl J witthoff
for subordination of lien

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice//case.cgi 1/4/2019



Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search Page 6 of 6

01/31/2002 voluntary Appearance
This action initiated by party Kimarra S Elam

01/31/2002 Motion Filed
This action initiated by party Steven E Miers
007-for change of temp custody hearing 2/22/02 9:30 #33

01/31/2002 stipulation
#006-for subordination of c/s lien

11/01/2001 Ssummons Issued on Kimarra S Elam
The document number 1is 00043243
back to atty

10/31/2001 Praecipe-Summons/Alias
This action initiated by party Steven E Miers

10/31/2001 App-Modify Decree
This action initiated by party Steven E Miers

08/02/1999 Notice-Service
This action initiated by party Steven E Miers
certified mail receipt.

07/29/1999 Notice Filed
This action initiated by party Kimarra S Elam
certified mail receipt.

Judges Notes

02/01/2002
02/01/02 02/01/02 - witthoff
For order for subordination of Tien see file.
02/25/2002
02/25/02 02/22/02 - witthoff

The stipulation of February 22, 2002 is approved by the
Court and the parties are ordered to comply with its terms
For order see file.

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice//case.cgi 1/4/2019
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Search by Name

Nebraska DHHS System: iCHARTS: Search By Name

01/04/2019 08:46 AM

Last Name: | miers

Search Method

First Name: steve

®' Exact

Middle Initial:

Partial

Phonetic

Select a row, then click the Search Button below to view Court Case information.

Select

Name

Gender

DOB

SSN

STEVE ELTON MIERS

M 12/1951

wrx_xx_G760)

1 result(s) found, displaying 1 - 1. Page 1/ 1

https://dhhs-icharts.ne.gov/iCharts/application/publik/SearchByName.xhtml|?_rtid=3

7



1/4/2019 Nebraska DHHS System: iCHARTS: Court Case List

Court Case List

01/04/2019 08:47 AM

No Results Found for: STEVE ELTON MIERS

https://dhhs-icharts.ne.gov/iCharts/application/publik/CaseList.xhtml|?_rtid=4

7
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Judgment Detail

Nebraska DHHS System: iCHARTS: Judgement Details

01/04/2019 08:48 AM

Archived: Payor: STEVEN E MIERS
FIPS ID: 3110900 Bank Return Item:
Court Case: C1989020334 Payor DOB: 12/1951
Judgment/Guideline Group: | 2-1 Payee: KIMARRA S ELAM
Judgment Type: CHILD SUPPORT Payee DOB: 07/1950
Interest Rate: 6.6600% Alternate Payee Name:
Reason Judgment Amt Freq Dependent Pay Start Date Pay Stop Date
TYLER JELSMA 05/01/1996 05/21/2000
ASHLEY JELSMA 05/01/1996 03/29/2003
FAMILY 700.00 | MONTHLY * 05/01/1996 06/30/1996
FAMILY 1200.00 | MONTHLY * 07/01/1996 05/21/2000
FAMILY 950.00 | MONTHLY * 06/01/2000 10/31/2001

5 result(s) found, displaying 1 - 5. Page 1/1

https://dhhs-icharts.ne.gov/iCharts/application/publik/JudgmentDetail.xhtmI?_rtid=7

7



1/4/2019

Nebraska DHHS System: iCHARTS: Summary Of Balances Detail

Summary of Balances Details

01/04/2019 08:49 AM

Due To Amount Court Case Judgment
KIMARRA ELAM -950.00 | C1989020334 CS2-1
Total: -950.00

https://dhhs-icharts.ne.gov/iCharts/application/publik/SummaryOfBalancesDetail.xhtml?_rtid=9

7
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Summary of Balances

Nebraska DHHS System: iCHARTS: Summary Of Balances

01/04/2019 09:01 AM

| Payor: | STEVEN E MIERS | | BankReturn ltem:

Cnty,St/Trb/Cntry | Court Case Caption Judgment Principal Interest Total
LANCASTER, NE |Cl989020334 |KIMARRA S MIERS V STEVEN E MIERS  [CS2-1 -950.00 .00 -950.00
Total: -950.00 .00 -950.00

Cnty,St/Trb/Cntry | Court Case Caption Judgment Principal Interest Total
LANCASTER, NE | CI989027209 |JULIE A COMBS YV STEVEN R MIERS CS2-1 .00 .00 .00
Total: .00 .00 .00
Grand Total: -950.00 .00 -950.00

https://dhhs-icharts.ne.gov/iCharts/application/publik/SummaryOfBalances.xhtml?_rtid=12
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