# Nebraska Judicial Branch

Case Summary

In the District Court of LANCASTER County The Case ID is CI 98 9020334 Docket Number is 519195 Kimarra S Miers v Steven E Miers The Honorable Robert R Otte, presiding. REFEREE N Classification: Dissolution of Marriage Filed on 10/11/1994 This case is Closed as of 02/01/2002 It was disposed as Uncontested Default

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Party Petitioner ACTIVE Kimarra S Elam 2303 Bretigne Dr Lincoln NE 68512 Alias is Kimarra S Jelsma

Kimarra S Miers Respondent ACTIVE Steven E Miers 6000 S 56th St Lincoln NE 68516 Attorney

Paul E Galter 811 So. 13th St. Lincoln NE 68508 402-475-0811

Nancy L Loftis 5533 S. 27th St, Ste 203 Lincoln NE 68512 402-476-1111

#### Judgment Information

On 06/06/1996 judgment of Child Support was entered. Simple interest rate is 6.4600% Financial records maintained by Health and Human Services The judgment creditor is Kimarra S Elam The judgment debtor is Steven E Miers obligation of \$700.00 is monthly from 05/01/1996 to 06/30/1996 obligation of \$1,200.00 is monthly from 07/01/1996 to 05/21/2000 obligation of \$950.00 is monthly from 06/01/2000 to 10/31/2001 On 06/06/1996 judgment of Attorney Fees was entered. The judgment creditor is Kimarra S Elam The judgment debtor is Steven E Miers obligation of \$2,500.00 is One-Time from 04/29/1996 to 04/30/1996 obligation of \$2,500.00 is One-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996 obligation of \$2,500.00 is One-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996 obligation of \$2,600.00 is One-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996 obligation of \$260,000.00 is One-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996 obligation of \$260,000.00 is One-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996 obligation of \$260,000.00 is One-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996 obligation of \$260,000.00 is One-Time from 06/06/1996 to 06/07/1996 obligation of \$260,000.00 is One-Time from 08/06/1996 to 08/07/1996

Court Costs Information

Incurred By

Account

Date

Amount

#### Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search

Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount
Respondent	Legal Aid/Services Fund	10/31/2001	\$15.00

### Financial Activity

No trust money is held by the court No fee money is held by the court

Receipt	Туре	Date	For	Amount
378472	Check	11/09/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
373565	Check	10/31/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$15.00
			Legal Aid/Services Fun	\$15.00
360387	Check	10/03/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
348616	Check	09/07/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
332656	Check	08/02/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
319928	Check	07/05/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
304926	Check	06/04/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
290885	Check	05/02/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
277872	Check	04/05/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
263257	Check	03/06/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
250487	Check	02/05/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
236682	Check	01/05/2001	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00
			Child Support	\$950.00
222601	Check	12/04/2000	Miers,Steven,E	\$950.00

Amoui	For	Date	Туре	Receipt
\$950.0	Miers,Steven,E	11/04/2000	Check	210431
\$950.0	Child Support			
\$950.0	Miers,Steven,E	10/06/2000	Check	197941
\$950.0	Child Support			
\$950.0	Miers,Steven,E	09/06/2000	Check	184738
\$950.0	Child Support			
\$950.0	Miers,Steven,E	08/03/2000	Check	170525
\$950.0	Child Support			
\$950.0	Miers,Steven,E	07/07/2000	Check	159069
\$950.0	Child Support			
\$950.0	Miers,Steven,E	06/05/2000	Check	144491
\$950.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	05/04/2000	Check	130852
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	04/07/2000	Check	119691
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	03/03/2000	Check	104218
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	02/08/2000	Check	93698
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	01/06/2000	Check	79660
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	12/02/1999	Check	65324
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	11/04/1999	Check	54388
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	10/07/1999	Check	42404
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$11,199.0	Miers,Steven,E	09/03/1999	Check	28836
\$11,199.0	Property Settlement			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	09/03/1999	Check	28921
\$1,200.0	Child Support			
\$1,200.0	Miers,Steven,E	08/05/1999	Check	17382
\$1,200.0	Child Support			

#### Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search

Receipt	Туре	Date	For	Amount
11432	Cashier's Check	07/26/1999	Miers,Steven,E	\$210,000.00
			Property Settlement	\$207,500.00
			Attorney Fees	\$2,500.00
5747	Check	07/09/1999	Miers,Steven,E	\$1,200.00
			Child Support	\$1,200.00

Check	Date	То	Amount
286865	12/19/2005	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
248786	11/14/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
237155	10/05/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
229108	09/11/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
218890	08/06/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
210741	07/09/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
200816	06/06/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
191708	05/04/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
183542	04/09/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
173843	03/08/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
165481	02/07/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
156494	01/09/2001	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
147225	12/06/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S Void	ed
139355	11/08/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
130905	10/11/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
122039	09/08/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
113126	08/07/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
105368	07/11/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
95988	06/07/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$950.00
87035	05/08/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00
79642	04/11/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00
69916	03/07/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00
62770	02/10/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00
53714	01/10/2000	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00
44313	12/06/1999	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00
36718	11/08/1999	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00

#### Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search

Check	Date	То	Amount
29070	10/12/1999	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00
20090	09/08/1999	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$12,399.62
16924	08/27/1999	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$31,705.36
12440	08/12/1999	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00
7199	07/26/1999	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$178,294.64
7200	07/26/1999	Miers,Steven,E Void	ed
5011	07/16/1999	Elam,Kimarra,S	\$1,200.00

### Register of Actions

```
05/18/2016 ***Check File In***
   NE Title Co
05/16/2016 ***Check File Out***
   NE Title Co-Anthony Schmidt
12/19/2005 Letter
            This action initiated by party Kimarra S Elam
   uncashed ck form ltr rtd: 2303 Bretigne Dr -12
12/14/2005 Letter
   This action initiated by party Kimarra S Elam uncashed ck ltr sent: 2303 Bretigne Dr -05
10/31/2003 ***Shelter Number***
   (11148553)
02/22/2002 Order
            This action initiated by Earl J Witthoff
   for temp custody and modif. of support
02/22/2002 Motion Filed
   This action initiated by party Steven E Miers 009-for change of temp custody hearing 2/22/02\ 9{:}30\ \#33
02/04/2002 Notice Issued on Nancy L Loftis
            The document number is 00051106
02/04/2002 Notice Issued on Paul E Galter
            The document number is 00051105
02/02/2002 Stipulation
   008-
02/01/2002 Order
   This action initiated by Earl J Witthoff
for subordination of lien
```

```
01/31/2002 Voluntary Appearance
This action initiated by party Kimarra S Elam
01/31/2002 Motion Filed
   This action initiated by party Steven E Miers
007-for change of temp custody hearing 2/22/02 9:30 #33
01/31/2002 Stipulation
   #006-for subordination of c/s lien
11/01/2001 Summons Issued on Kimarra S Elam
            The document number is 00043243
     back to atty
10/31/2001 Praecipe-Summons/Alias
            This action initiated by party Steven E Miers
10/31/2001 App-Modify Decree
            This action initiated by party Steven E Miers
08/02/1999 Notice-Service
            This action initiated by party Steven E Miers
   certified mail receipt.
07/29/1999 Notice Filed
```

```
07/29/1999 Notice Filed
This action initiated by party Kimarra S Elam
certified mail receipt.
```

#### Judges Notes

02/01/2002 02/01/02 02/01/02 - witthoff For order for subordination of lien see file. 02/25/2002 02/22/02 - witthoff The stipulation of February 22, 2002 is approved by the Court and the parties are ordered to comply with its terms For order see file.

### Search by Name

Last Name: miers	Search Method
First Name: steve	Exact
Middle Initial:	Partial
	Phonetic

Select	Name	Gender	DOB	SSN
	STEVE ELTON MIERS	М	12/1951	***-**-6760

### Court Case List

### No Results Found for: STEVE ELTON MIERS

## Judgment Detail

Archived:	
FIPS ID:	3110900
Court Case:	CI989020334
Judgment/Guideline Group:	2-1
Judgment Type:	CHILD SUPPORT
Interest Rate:	6.6600%

Payor:	STEVEN E MIERS
Bank Return Item:	
Payor DOB:	12/1951
Payee:	KIMARRA S ELAM
Payee DOB:	07/1950
Alternate Payee Name:	

Reason	Judgment Amt	Freq	Dependent	Pay Start Date	Pay Stop Date
			TYLER JELSMA	05/01/1996	05/21/2000
			ASHLEY JELSMA	05/01/1996	03/29/2003
FAMILY	700.00	MONTHLY	*	05/01/1996	06/30/1996
FAMILY	1200.00	MONTHLY	*	07/01/1996	05/21/2000
FAMILY	950.00	MONTHLY	*	06/01/2000	10/31/2001
		5 result(s)	found, displaying 1 - 5.	Page 1/1	

## Summary of Balances Details

Due To		Amount	Court Case	Judgment
KIMARRA ELAM		-950.00	CI989020334	CS 2-1
	Total:	-950.00		
	Total:	-950.00		

This report is not intended to be used as a certified copy. To obtain a certified copy of the payment history report, please contact: DHHS Child Support Enforcement at 1-800-831-4573 if inside Nebraska, 402-471-1400 if outside of Nebraska or Fax your request to 402-471-7327. This account detail report constitutes the CHARTS record of financial activity as of 10/01/2001. Other financial records any exist prior to this date as maintained by the designated Clerk of the District Court.

	IRS				RT					
ת: ת:	STEVEN E MIERS	LANCASTER	3110900	CI989020334	CHILD SUPPORT	2	£	10/01/2001	01/04/2019	
member records may exist prior to this date as maintained by the designated. Clerk of the District Court.	Payor:	County/Tribe/Cou LANCASTER ntry:	FIPS:	Court Case:	Judgment Type:	Judgment Group:	Guideline Group:	Begin Date:	End Date:	( ;; ;;

Collection ID	Bank Return	Date	Transaction	Amount	Current	Delinquent	Arrears	Interest	Total Due
		09/30/2005	UPD INTRST	.00	-950.00	.00	.00	.00	-950.00
CL2EMUCMJVCD9		11/09/2001	COLL	950.00	-950.00	.00	.00	.00	-950.00
CL2EJW3KSVADA		10/03/2001	COLL	950.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
		10/02/2001	DELQ	.00	.00	950.00	.00	.00	950.00
		10/01/2001	AMT DUE	950.00	950.00	.00	.00	.00	950.00

chrome-extension://oemmndcbldboiebfnladdacbdfmadadm/https://dhhs-icharts.ne.gov/iCharts/application/publik/PdfPaymentHistoryReport.xhtml?\_rtid=12

## Summary of Balances

Payor:	STEVEN E MIERS		Bank Return	Item:		
Cnty,St/Trb/Cr	try Court Case	Caption	Judgment	Principal	Interest	Total
LANCASTER, N	IE CI989020334	KIMARRA S MIERS V STEVEN E MIERS	CS 2-1	-950.00	.00	-950.00
			Total:	-950.00	.00	-950.00
Cnty,St/Trb/Cr	try Court Case	Caption	Judgment	Principal	Interest	Total
LANCASTER, N	IE CI989027209	JULIE A COMBS V STEVEN R MIERS	CS 2-1	.00	.00	.00
			Total:	.00	.00	.00